

**COUNTY OF ORANGE**  
**RESOURCES & DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT**  
**BID ABSTRACT**

BIDS OPENED: 1/3/2007

No. OF BIDDERS: 11

No. OF BID ITEMS: 43

W.O. No: ER20486

PROJECT: RANDALL STREET STORM DRAIN AND OVERLAY RESURFACING LIMITS: FROM CLARK STREET TO MEADS AVENUE

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		PALP INC.		ACCORD ENGINEERING		PCN3, INC.	
				ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL
<b>WORK ITEMS</b>											
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	34,500.00	34,500.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
2	SHORING AND TRENCH SHORING	LS	1.00	41,000.00	41,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
3	PROJECT INFORMATION SIGN	EA	3.00	2,300.00	6,900.00	714.00	2,142.00	500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	4,500.00
4	ASPHALT CONCRETE: ARHM-GG-C	TN	350.00	140.00	49,000.00	151.00	52,850.00	96.00	33,600.00	118.00	41,300.00
5	PCC CURB TYPE A1-6	LF	60.00	45.00	2,700.00	41.25	2,475.00	60.00	3,600.00	50.00	3,000.00
6	ASPHALT CONCRETE: MISC.	TN	20.00	120.00	2,400.00	265.00	5,300.00	96.00	1,920.00	140.00	2,800.00
7	DECOMPOSED GRANITE 6" THICK	TN	8.00	250.00	2,000.00	304.00	2,432.00	150.00	1,200.00	150.00	1,200.00
8	PCC BARRIER TYPE K W/ DELINEATORS	LF	40.00	430.00	17,200.00	84.75	3,390.00	125.00	5,000.00	200.00	8,000.00
9	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	11.00	690.00	7,590.00	476.50	5,241.50	150.00	1,650.00	500.00	5,500.00
10	ADJUST WATER VB TO GRADE	EA	6.00	550.00	3,300.00	414.50	2,487.00	380.00	2,280.00	500.00	3,000.00
11	ADJUST SEWER CO TO GRADE	EA	1.00	410.00	410.00	565.00	565.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
12	COLD PLANE (WEDGE AND TRANSVERSE)	SF	11,915.00	1.00	11,915.00	0.75	8,936.25	0.60	7,149.00	0.90	10,723.50
13	BACKFILL WINGWALLS W/PCC SLURRY	CY	1.00	600.00	600.00	458.75	458.75	600.00	600.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
14	GUNNITE DITCH AND RURAL TREATMENT	CY	116.00	830.00	96,280.00	514.00	59,624.00	350.00	40,600.00	450.00	52,200.00
15	PCC DWY. APPR.	CY	24.00	375.00	9,000.00	617.25	14,814.00	550.00	13,200.00	400.00	9,600.00
16	PCC CROSS GUTTER	CY	6.00	345.00	2,070.00	650.00	3,900.00	600.00	3,600.00	400.00	2,400.00
17	PCC HEADWALL	CY	4.00	1,040.00	4,160.00	5,150.00	20,600.00	1,525.00	6,100.00	1,100.00	4,400.00
18	PCC WINGWALL (PER CT STD. PLAN D84)	CY	21.00	1,040.00	21,840.00	1,850.00	38,850.00	1,500.00	31,500.00	1,000.00	21,000.00
19	PRE-CAST RCB BOX (5'W X 3'H)	LF	177.00	690.00	122,130.00	797.25	141,113.25	750.00	132,750.00	400.00	70,800.00
20	42" RCP D-LOAD PER PLAN	LF	811.00	500.00	405,500.00	244.00	197,884.00	325.00	263,575.00	270.00	218,970.00
21	36" RCP D-LOAD PER PLAN	LF	12.00	450.00	5,400.00	289.25	3,471.00	300.00	3,600.00	500.00	6,000.00
22	30" RCP D-LOAD PER PLAN	LF	46.00	400.00	18,400.00	275.00	12,650.00	200.00	9,200.00	220.00	10,120.00
23	18" RCP D-LOAD PER PLAN	LF	8.00	300.00	2,400.00	384.50	3,076.00	250.00	2,000.00	400.00	3,200.00
24	MODIFIED JC TYPE II INLET	EA	6.00	7,600.00	45,600.00	5,900.00	35,400.00	3,500.00	21,000.00	6,000.00	36,000.00
25	JUNCTION STRUC. TYPE III	EA	1.00	4,800.00	4,800.00	7,100.00	7,100.00	5,200.00	5,200.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
26	CONC. COLLAR	EA	1.00	2,900.00	2,900.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
27	TRANS. STRUC. (PER APWA STD.342-1)	EA	1.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
28	JUNCTION STRUC. TYPE V	EA	1.00	6,200.00	6,200.00	1,450.00	1,450.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
29	GRATING CATCH BASIN	EA	1.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,400.00	3,400.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
30	RIP RAP (48" THICK)	TN	70.00	90.00	6,300.00	93.25	6,527.50	60.00	4,200.00	200.00	14,000.00
31	4" YELLOW CENTERLINE	LF	1,136.00	2.00	2,272.00	0.50	568.00	0.41	465.76	2.00	2,272.00
32	4" WHITE EDGE LINE	LF	2,235.00	2.00	4,470.00	0.50	1,117.50	0.41	916.35	2.00	4,470.00
33	12" WHITE LIMIT LINE	LF	24.00	3.00	72.00	9.75	234.00	1.40	33.60	6.00	144.00
34	PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SF	225.00	5.00	1,125.00	4.95	1,113.75	2.00	450.00	10.00	2,250.00
35	TYPE L(3) CLEARANCE MARKERS	EA	6.00	280.00	1,680.00	249.00	1,494.00	215.00	1,290.00	250.00	1,500.00
36	MAINTAIN TRAFFIC & DETOURS	LS	1.00	23,000.00	23,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
37	HAND PATCH ASPHALT CONC.	SF	549.00	3.00	1,647.00	3.00	1,647.00	7.50	4,117.50	10.00	5,490.00
38	R & R ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	SF	4,470.00	3.00	13,410.00	2.25	10,057.50	2.00	8,940.00	6.00	26,820.00
39	ASPHALT CONC.: PATCHING	TN	48.00	120.00	5,760.00	76.50	3,672.00	96.00	4,608.00	300.00	14,400.00
40	SHOULDER RESHAPING	LF	900.00	3.00	2,700.00	6.00	5,400.00	5.00	4,500.00	50.00	45,000.00
41	EROSION, SED. & CHEM. CONTROL PLAN	LS	1.00	9,200.00	9,200.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
42	PERMIT REQUIREMENTS (SECTION D)	LS	1.00	5,800.00	5,800.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
43	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1.00	9,200.00	9,200.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	200.00	200.00
<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>					<b>\$ 1,021,831.00</b>		<b>\$ 716,041.00</b>		<b>\$ 744,645.21</b>		<b>\$ 788,959.50</b>

**COUNTY OF ORANGE  
PUBLIC FACILITIES AND RESOURCES DEPARTMENT  
BID ABSTRACT**

BIDS OPENED: 1/3/2007

No. OF BIDDERS: 11

No. OF BID ITEMS: 43

W.O. No: ER20486

PROJECT: RANDALL STREET STORM DRAIN AND OVERLAY RESURFACING LIMITS: FROM CLARK STREET TO MEADS AVENUE

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BEADOR CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		GCI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		MIKE BUBALO CONST. CO.		ALLIANCE STREETWORKS, INC.	
				ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL
<b>WORK ITEMS</b>											
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	34,500.00	34,500.00	34,500.00	34,500.00	34,500.00	34,500.00	34,500.00	34,500.00
2	SHORING AND TRENCH SHORING	LS	1.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
3	PROJECT INFORMATION SIGN	EA	3.00	960.00	2,880.00	1,200.00	3,600.00	1,250.00	3,750.00	750.00	2,250.00
4	ASPHALT CONCRETE: ARHM-GG-C	TN	350.00	140.00	49,000.00	125.00	43,750.00	200.00	70,000.00	150.00	52,500.00
5	PCC CURB TYPE A1-6	LF	60.00	48.00	2,880.00	34.00	2,040.00	55.00	3,300.00	50.00	3,000.00
6	ASPHALT CONCRETE: MISC.	TN	20.00	145.00	2,900.00	160.00	3,200.00	150.00	3,000.00	200.00	4,000.00
7	DECOMPOSED GRANITE 6" THICK	TN	8.00	145.00	1,160.00	400.00	3,200.00	75.00	600.00	150.00	1,200.00
8	PCC BARRIER TYPE K W/ DELINEATORS	LF	40.00	72.00	2,880.00	105.00	4,200.00	100.00	4,000.00	150.00	6,000.00
9	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	11.00	575.00	6,325.00	1,100.00	12,100.00	550.00	6,050.00	600.00	6,600.00
10	ADJUST WATER VB TO GRADE	EA	6.00	300.00	1,800.00	1,000.00	6,000.00	250.00	1,500.00	300.00	1,800.00
11	ADJUST SEWER CO TO GRADE	EA	1.00	575.00	575.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	250.00	250.00	750.00	750.00
12	COLD PLANE (WEDGE AND TRANSVERSE)	SF	11,915.00	1.00	11,915.00	1.00	11,915.00	1.50	17,872.50	1.50	17,872.50
13	BACKFILL WINGWALLS W/PCC SLURRY	CY	1.00	1,150.00	1,150.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	500.00	500.00
14	GUNNITE DITCH AND RURAL TREATMENT	CY	116.00	480.00	55,680.00	600.00	69,600.00	645.00	74,820.00	600.00	69,600.00
15	PCC DWY. APPR.	CY	24.00	600.00	14,400.00	600.00	14,400.00	300.00	7,200.00	300.00	7,200.00
16	PCC CROSS GUTTER	CY	6.00	405.00	2,430.00	950.00	5,700.00	250.00	1,500.00	300.00	1,800.00
17	PCC HEADWALL	CY	4.00	2,600.00	10,400.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	3,000.00	12,000.00	3,800.00	15,200.00
18	PCC WINGWALL (PER CT STD. PLAN D84)	CY	21.00	900.00	18,900.00	1,800.00	37,800.00	600.00	12,600.00	1,700.00	35,700.00
19	PRE-CAST RCB BOX (5'W X 3'H)	LF	177.00	780.00	138,060.00	650.00	115,050.00	545.00	96,465.00	1,000.00	177,000.00
20	42" RCP D-LOAD PER PLAN	LF	811.00	312.00	253,032.00	325.00	263,575.00	250.00	202,750.00	240.00	194,640.00
21	36" RCP D-LOAD PER PLAN	LF	12.00	480.00	5,760.00	270.00	3,240.00	210.00	2,520.00	350.00	4,200.00
22	30" RCP D-LOAD PER PLAN	LF	46.00	250.00	11,500.00	210.00	9,660.00	190.00	8,740.00	205.00	9,430.00
23	18" RCP D-LOAD PER PLAN	LF	8.00	300.00	2,400.00	130.00	1,040.00	175.00	1,400.00	210.00	1,680.00
24	MODIFIED JC TYPE II INLET	EA	6.00	7,000.00	42,000.00	5,800.00	34,800.00	7,500.00	45,000.00	8,000.00	48,000.00
25	JUNCTION STRUC. TYPE III	EA	1.00	5,750.00	5,750.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
26	CONC. COLLAR	EA	1.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,600.00	1,600.00
27	TRANS. STRUC. (PER APWA STD.342-1)	EA	1.00	10,500.00	10,500.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
28	JUNCTION STRUC. TYPE V	EA	1.00	2,300.00	2,300.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
29	GRATING CATCH BASIN	EA	1.00	4,100.00	4,100.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
30	RIP RAP (48" THICK)	TN	70.00	115.00	8,050.00	114.00	7,980.00	210.00	14,700.00	135.00	9,450.00
31	4" YELLOW CENTERLINE	LF	1,136.00	0.75	852.00	0.50	568.00	1.50	1,704.00	0.70	795.20
32	4" WHITE EDGE LINE	LF	2,235.00	0.70	1,564.50	0.50	1,117.50	1.50	3,352.50	0.70	1,564.50
33	12" WHITE LIMIT LINE	LF	24.00	4.75	114.00	3.00	72.00	7.00	168.00	5.00	120.00
34	PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SF	225.00	11.50	2,587.50	4.00	900.00	15.00	3,375.00	11.00	2,475.00
35	TYPE L(3) CLEARANCE MARKERS	EA	6.00	77.00	462.00	200.00	1,200.00	75.00	450.00	100.00	600.00
36	MAINTAIN TRAFFIC & DETOURS	LS	1.00	23,837.00	23,837.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	39,750.00	39,750.00
37	HAND PATCH ASPHALT CONC.	SF	549.00	11.50	6,313.50	16.00	8,784.00	25.00	13,725.00	20.00	10,980.00
38	R & R ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	SF	4,470.00	8.25	36,877.50	9.00	40,230.00	30.00	134,100.00	12.00	53,640.00
39	ASPHALT CONC.: PATCHING	TN	48.00	115.00	5,520.00	150.00	7,200.00	250.00	12,000.00	125.00	6,000.00
40	SHOULDER RESHAPING	LF	900.00	7.75	6,975.00	11.00	9,900.00	25.00	22,500.00	10.00	9,000.00
41	EROSION, SED. & CHEM. CONTROL PLAN	LS	1.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	32,000.00	32,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
42	PERMIT REQUIREMENTS (SECTION D)	LS	1.00	5,270.00	5,270.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
43	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1.00	9,200.00	9,200.00	9,200.00	9,200.00	9,200.00	9,200.00	9,200.00	9,200.00
<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>					<b>\$ 828,300.00</b>		<b>\$ 858,321.50</b>		<b>\$ 888,092.00</b>		<b>\$ 914,097.20</b>

**COUNTY OF ORANGE  
PUBLIC FACILITIES AND RESOURCES DEPARTMENT  
BID ABSTRACT**

BIDS OPENED: 1/3/2007

No. OF BIDDERS: 11

No. OF BID ITEMS: 43

W.O. No: ER20486

PROJECT: RANDALL STREET STORM DRAIN AND OVERLAY RESURFACING LIMITS: FROM CLARK STREET TO MEADS AVENUE

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	GARCIA JUAREZ CONST., INC.		DLSB, INC.		KEC ENGINEERING		SRD ENGINEERING, INC	
				ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL
<b>WORK ITEMS</b>											
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	34,500.00	34,500.00	34,500.00	34,500.00
2	SHORING AND TRENCH SHORING	LS	1.00	180,000.00	180,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
3	PROJECT INFORMATION SIGN	EA	3.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	500.00	1,500.00	3,200.00	9,600.00	1,160.00	3,480.00
4	ASPHALT CONCRETE: ARHM-GG-C	TN	350.00	95.00	33,250.00	107.67	37,684.50	150.00	52,500.00	129.00	45,150.00
5	PCC CURB TYPE A1-6	LF	60.00	40.00	2,400.00	20.00	1,200.00	50.00	3,000.00	52.60	3,156.00
6	ASPHALT CONCRETE: MISC.	TN	20.00	50.00	1,000.00	150.00	3,000.00	450.00	9,000.00	305.00	6,100.00
7	DECOMPOSED GRANITE 6" THICK	TN	8.00	50.00	400.00	50.00	400.00	500.00	4,000.00	327.00	2,616.00
8	PCC BARRIER TYPE K W/ DELINEATORS	LF	40.00	100.00	4,000.00	150.00	6,000.00	100.00	4,000.00	128.00	5,120.00
9	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	11.00	300.00	3,300.00	500.00	5,500.00	1,300.00	14,300.00	600.00	6,600.00
10	ADJUST WATER VB TO GRADE	EA	6.00	200.00	1,200.00	300.00	1,800.00	1,300.00	7,800.00	600.00	3,600.00
11	ADJUST SEWER CO TO GRADE	EA	1.00	300.00	300.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,900.00	1,900.00	600.00	600.00
12	COLD PLANE (WEDGE AND TRANSVERSE)	SF	11,915.00	0.50	5,957.50	0.74	8,817.10	1.00	11,915.00	1.00	11,915.00
13	BACKFILL WINGWALLS W/PCC SLURRY	CY	1.00	300.00	300.00	500.00	500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,740.00	1,740.00
14	GUNNITE DITCH AND RURAL TREATMENT	CY	116.00	400.00	46,400.00	430.00	49,880.00	525.00	60,900.00	516.00	59,856.00
15	PCC DWY. APPR.	CY	24.00	600.00	14,400.00	800.00	19,200.00	825.00	19,800.00	560.00	13,440.00
16	PCC CROSS GUTTER	CY	6.00	600.00	3,600.00	490.00	2,940.00	825.00	4,950.00	606.00	3,636.00
17	PCC HEADWALL	CY	4.00	800.00	3,200.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	4,500.00	18,000.00	1,500.00	6,000.00
18	PCC WINGWALL (PER CT STD. PLAN D84)	CY	21.00	800.00	16,800.00	1,700.00	35,700.00	1,550.00	32,550.00	1,370.00	28,770.00
19	PRE-CAST RCB BOX (5'W X 3'H)	LF	177.00	700.00	123,900.00	799.00	141,423.00	850.00	150,450.00	960.00	169,920.00
20	42" RCP D-LOAD PER PLAN	LF	811.00	300.00	243,300.00	549.00	445,239.00	275.00	223,025.00	379.00	307,369.00
21	36" RCP D-LOAD PER PLAN	LF	12.00	200.00	2,400.00	529.00	6,348.00	550.00	6,600.00	460.00	5,520.00
22	30" RCP D-LOAD PER PLAN	LF	46.00	155.00	7,130.00	499.00	22,954.00	330.00	15,180.00	240.00	11,040.00
23	18" RCP D-LOAD PER PLAN	LF	8.00	200.00	1,600.00	400.00	3,200.00	400.00	3,200.00	620.00	4,960.00
24	MODIFIED JC TYPE II INLET	EA	6.00	7,000.00	42,000.00	8,000.00	48,000.00	8,000.00	48,000.00	10,200.00	61,200.00
25	JUNCTION STRUC. TYPE III	EA	1.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,200.00	5,200.00	5,148.00	5,148.00	7,100.00	7,100.00
26	CONC. COLLAR	EA	1.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,830.00	1,830.00
27	TRANS. STRUC. (PER APWA STD.342-1)	EA	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,200.00	7,200.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,700.00	7,700.00
28	JUNCTION STRUC. TYPE V	EA	1.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,770.00	3,770.00
29	GRATING CATCH BASIN	EA	1.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,200.00	5,200.00
30	RIP RAP (48" THICK)	TN	70.00	200.00	14,000.00	110.00	7,700.00	300.00	21,000.00	135.00	9,450.00
31	4" YELLOW CENTERLINE	LF	1,136.00	2.00	2,272.00	0.45	511.20	1.00	1,136.00	1.00	1,136.00
32	4" WHITE EDGE LINE	LF	2,235.00	2.00	4,470.00	1.00	2,235.00	1.00	2,235.00	1.00	2,235.00
33	12" WHITE LIMIT LINE	LF	24.00	3.00	72.00	2.50	60.00	4.00	96.00	4.00	96.00
34	PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SF	225.00	5.00	1,125.00	3.00	675.00	15.00	3,375.00	12.00	2,700.00
35	TYPE L(3) CLEARANCE MARKERS	EA	6.00	200.00	1,200.00	100.00	600.00	100.00	600.00	78.00	468.00
36	MAINTAIN TRAFFIC & DETOURS	LS	1.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	93,000.00	93,000.00
37	HAND PATCH ASPHALT CONC.	SF	549.00	5.00	2,745.00	10.00	5,490.00	25.00	13,725.00	17.00	9,333.00
38	R & R ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	SF	4,470.00	6.00	26,820.00	6.00	26,820.00	10.00	44,700.00	7.60	33,972.00
39	ASPHALT CONC.: PATCHING	TN	48.00	150.00	7,200.00	150.00	7,200.00	100.00	4,800.00	280.00	13,440.00
40	SHOULDER RESHAPING	LF	900.00	10.00	9,000.00	5.00	4,500.00	5.00	4,500.00	8.80	7,920.00
41	EROSION, SED. & CHEM. CONTROL PLAN	LS	1.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	52,000.00	52,000.00	22,800.00	22,800.00
42	PERMIT REQUIREMENTS (SECTION D)	LS	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	11,500.00	11,500.00	13,400.00	13,400.00
43	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	9,200.00	9,200.00	9,200.00	9,200.00
<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>					<b>\$ 918,741.50</b>		<b>\$ 988,676.80</b>		<b>\$ 997,685.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,049,038.00</b>